	FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93)	RE	06-02-1	998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME	AT OF COMMERCE	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	İ	ii ji kë ji j			G IS IPATEME	and wademark Office	
	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				(A)	10 98	/ \# /	
T	To the Honorable Commission	oner of Pateriu	100/26	85	attached origin	nal documents or co	by thereof.	
q	1. Name of conveying party(ies Randall F. Dahl Scott J. Fox Devin E. Greenfiel Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	T.M.		'	Name and address of John Vin Name: Koch-G1 Internal Address:	itsch, Inc.		
7	3. Nature of conveyance:			-				
	XX Assignment	0 1	Merger		Street Address: 4111	East 37th	North	
7	☐ Security Agreement	-	Change of Name					
3	□ Other				City: Wichita	State: _KS	ZIP:_67201	
	Execution Date: April 21, 1998			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
	4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s	s):			·		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the app							
						ppiloadori 13		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			. }	B. Patent No.(s)			
	09/049,273					•		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes XXNo							
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: C. Clark Dou	ıgherty,	Jr.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$_40.0	00	
	Internal Address: McAfee & Taft		☑ Enclosed					
	5/01/1998 DCDATES 00000196 09049273				☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1							<u> </u>	
`	Street Address: Two Leadership Square 211 No. Robinson, Tenth Floor			8.	8. Deposit account number:			
								
	City: Oklahoma CityState: OK ZIP: 7310			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. C. Clark Dougherty, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7								

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, R.F. Dahl, Scott J. Fox, Devin E. Greenfield and T.M. Steiner of Tulsa, Oklahoma, have invented certain new and useful HYDROCARBON VAPOR RECOVERY PROCESSES AND APPARATUS, the subject matter of an application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, John Zink Company, A Division of Koch-Glitsch, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Kansas, and having a place of business in Tulsa, County of Tulsa, State of Oklahoma, is desirous of acquiring all our right, title and interest in and to said invention in HYDROCARBON VAPOR RECOVERY PROCESSES AND APPARATUS, above-identified, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, R.F. Dahl, Scott J. Fox, Devin E. Greenfield and T.M. Steiner have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said John Zink Company, A Division of Koch-Glitsch, Inc., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any

and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said John Zink Company, A Division of Koch-Glitsch, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said John Zink Company, A Division of Koch-Glitsch, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said John Zink Company, A Division of Koch-Glitsch, Inc., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said John Zink Company, A Division of Koch-Glitsch, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said John Zink Company, A Division of Koch-Glitsch, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands, this alch day of April , 1998. T.M. Steiner STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF TULEA Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared R.F. Dahl, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL this 21 day of April , 1998. Notary Public My Commission Expires: December 14, 1998

-3-

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) ss: COUNTY OF TULSA)

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Scott J. Fox**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL this a day of fine, 1998.

Connie L. Reiner

My Commission Expires:

December 14, 1998

COMME L. MINNER
MODALY PUBLIC
ROGERS COUNTY, CIRLAHOMA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-14-98

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)

COUNTY OF TULSA)

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Devin E. Greenfield**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL this 2/1 day of Agril, 1998.

Connie L. Benner Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Marenbu 14, 1998

COMME L. MINNER
MOUNTY PUBLIC
ROGERS COUNTY, COLAMONA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-14-98

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) ss COUNTY OF TULSA)

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared T.M. Steiner, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL this 2/21 day of agric,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

December 14, 1998

CONNIE L. RINNER
NOTARY PUBLIC
ROGERS COUNTY, GILANOMA
MY COMMISSION EXPURES 12-14-08